*g% W

Qwest Corporation DBA CenturyLink QC
1600 7th Avenue, Room 1506

Seattle, Washington 98191

(206) 345-1568

Facsimile (206) 343-4040

Mark S. Reynolds

Assistant Vice President _
Public Policy & Regulatory Affairs

November 3, 2011

Mr. David Danner, Executive Directof ahd Secreta.ry N
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission .
P.O. Box 47250
Olympia, Washington 98504-7250
Attn: Betty Erdahl
RE: WAC 480-120-375 Affiliated Interest Agreemenf

Dear Mr. Danner:

CenturyLmk

In accordance with WAC 480-120-375, Qwest Corporation DBA CenturyLink QC is filing
notification of the enclosed affiliated interest agreement between Qwest Corporation DBA
CenturyLink QC (QC) and Qwest Communications Company, LLC DBA CenturyLink QCC
(QCC). This is Amendment No. 36 to Wholesale Services Agreement which was filed under

Docket No. UT-041379. Also enclosed is a verified statement.

Please call Frances Bendever on 303-992-4341 if you have any questions or require any

additional information.

Very truly yours,

for Mark Reynolds

Enclosures



VERIFIED STATEMENT OF AFFILIATED INTEREST TRANSACTION

Qwest Corporation

WAC 480-120-375 states:

Every public service company must file a verified copy, or a verified summary, if

unwritten, of contracts or arrangements with affiliated interests before the
f,\ PR |

ective date of the contract or arrangement. Verified copies of modifications or
amendments to the contract or arrangements must be filed before the effective
date of the modification or amendment. If the contract or arrangement is
unwritten, then a public service company must file a verified summary of any
amendment or modification. The Commission may institute an investigation and
disapprove the contract or arrangement if the commission finds the public service
company has failed to prove that it is reasonable and consistent with the public
interest.

o~
CL

Frances Bendever, Analyst III of Qwest Corporation DBA CenturyLink QC certifies that
the attached Amendment No. 36 to Wholesale Services Agreement describes the affiliate .
arrangement between Qwest Corporation DBA CenturyLink QC and Qwest
Communications Company, LLC DBA CenturyLink QCC.

O%Mj %, %ﬂ%

Frances L. Bendever

Dated at Denver this 3rd day of November, 2011



DocuSign Envelope ID: DA7CD744-77TEQ9-4CA5-8E57-655ACCFBD514

AMENDMENT NO..36 TO
WHOLESALE SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 36 (this "Amendment”) is by and between Qwest Communications Company, LLC dba CenturyLink QCC
{"CenturyLink™} and Qwest Corporation dba CenturylLink QC (*Custemer™y and amends the Wholasale Services Agreement between
Custorner and CenturyLink dated effactive as of July 28, 2604, as may have baen previously amended by amendment, addenda or rate
change noiffication {the “Agreement”). This Amendment shall be affective as of the date when it has been signed by both Parties (the
“Amendment Effective Date”). All capitalized terms used herein which are not defined herein shall have the definitions ascribed to them in the
Agreement. The Parties hereby agres to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. New Services! The service descriptions and related rate exhibits set forth in Attachment T-2 to Exhibit T, PL-2 Wave and IPE-2 Preferred
attached to this Amendment (the "New Services") shail be added to the Amendment and shai replace and supersede in their entirgty cerain
service descriptions and rates as previously attached to the Agreemant (or any amendment, addenda or rate change notification fo the
Agreement}, including withaut limitatien, Attachment T-2 to Exhikit T, PL2-Qwave and IPE.2 Preferred (the "Old Services™. The list of Service
Exhibits in the “Applicable Services” partion of the Agreement shali be deemed revised by the dealetion of the Old Services and the addition of
the New Services. CenturyLink agrees to provide the New Services in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and this Amendmeant. The
terms, rates and discounts, if any, for the New Services shall be effective as of the first business day of Customer's next full monthiy billing
cycie following the Amendment Effective Date, provided, however that the rates for any Old Services in place as of the Amendment Effective
Date shall continue to apply untit the axpiration of the aphiicable service term for such O Services and until changed pursuant to Customer
ordar.

2. Effective Date. This Amendrment shall be affective as of the dete it is executed by the last Party to execute (the *Amendment Effective
date”) and be deemed incorperated by reference into the Agreement; provided however, that if under applicabie law, this Agreement or notice
thereof must be filed with a governmental entity, including, but not fimited to, & siate public utiity commission, this Agreement shalt not
become effective with respect to the jurisdiction having such requirements until such fling have ocourred. In paticular, this Agreement shall
rot be effective with respect to the State of Washingten unti it is flled with Washingten Utilities and Transportation Commissicn. The terms,
rates and discounts, if any, for the New Services shall be offective as of the Amendment Effective Diate; .

3. CPA DIF Coregtion, The parties agree that Amendment 35 was issued in arror and wili be deleted in its entirety.

4. Miscellaneous. All cther terms and conditions in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and be binding upon the Parties. This
Amendment and the Agresment set forth the entire understanding between the Parties as to the subject matter herein; and in the event there
are any inconsistencies between the two documents, the terms of this Amendment shall control. To the axtent that the terms of any New
Service exhibit are inconsistent with the terms of this Amendment or the Agreement, the fems of the New Service exhibit shall control,

5. Counterparts and Facsimile Sinnatures, This Agresment may be executed by the Parfies in separate counterparts, each of which, when so
executed and delivered, wifl be an criginal, but all such counterparts wil togethsr constitute one and the same Agreement. Eacsimile
signatures will be deamed to be, and will constitute and be trealed &s, an original signed document or counterpar, as applicable. Centurylink
will provide the Agreement or any emendmaent thersto for execution.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized reprasentative of gach Party has executed this Amendment as of the Amendment Effective Dale,

QWEST: Customer:
QWEST COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, LLC  dba QWBStDﬂchgﬁgm}ion dba CENTURYLINK QC
CENTURYLINK QC !
ENwﬁnz;Signed be' © ﬂé{lufb @»W
B {JUM’VLM.. Mi&m& By%‘maammﬁrmmv
d a&se};wmggwem Name: John Ogden
Warren Mickens Title: Vice President, Finance
Vice President, Gustomer Service Operations Date: 11/1/201%
Date: 11/2/26011 ate!

! Since certain internationat rates are subject to change on five (5) days notice. Customer acknowledges, that untit this Amendment is refurned to Qwast, those
international rates as set forth in a Servige Exhibit may change and that, once this Amendment is execuded, the international rates then in effect will be
mmplemanted by Qwest. Thereafter, changes to those internationat rates shall be made pursuar to the rate change process provided for in sach Service Exhlbit,

? Reference in prior amandments fo Exhibit T-2 will be Aftachment 7-2 1o Exhibit T.

QC Amd 36 Agreement (10.24.11) 1 10127711



DocuSign Envelope ID: DA7CD744-7789-4CAS5-8E57-655ACCFBDS14

AMENDMENT NO. 36 TO
WHOLESALE BERVICES AGREEMENT

DocuSigned by:
Cully Bindor
By: BRI Eu
Emily Binder
Director Wholesale Pricing Mktg & Training
10/31/2011

Date:

QG Amd 36 Agreement (10.24.11) 2 10/27111



BocuSign Envelope |D: DATCD744-77E9-4CA5-8E57-655ACCFRD514

ATTACHMENT T-2
LOCAL ACCESS SERVICE
CENTURYLINK WHOLESALE SERVICES AGREEMENT

1. Special Pricing.

1.1 As of the Effective Date of Amendmaent No. 8 to the Agreement, the following Terms
and Conditions shall apply;

Customer shall be efigible 1o receive special pricing for the new On-Net Access Services (as defined in
Exhibit T}, at the rates, conditions, circuits types, and locations set forth in the table immediately below
("Specially Priced Gircuits™), provided Customer submits a Service Order Form (as defined in Exhibit T). The
Speciaily Priced Circuits shall not be eligible for any additional rebates, credits, promotions or discounts and
shall be provided subject to capacity and availability 25 defermined by CenturyLink,

Location Circuit Type Minimum MRC for Each | NRC for Each Circuit
Service Address Service Term Circuit*
910 15" Street
Suite 400 Sixty (60)
Denver, CO 80202 2.5G Consecutive $0.00 $0.00
{(MPA-MNXX) 303-571 Months
4%0 Tijeras Ave
3™ Floar ,
Sixty (60)
g\_f,%"z“e”q“e’ NM 2 5G Consecutive $0.00 $0.00
(NPA-NXX) 505-246 Months

*Upon expiration of the Minimum Service Term or the Term of the Agreement, whichever is later,
GenturyLink has the option to provide month-to-month On-Net Access Service for the Specially Priced
Circuits at Centurylink’s then-current rates.

1.2 As of the Effective Date of Amendment No. 17 to the Agreement, the following '
Terms and Conditions shall apply: :

Customer will be gligible to receive special pricing for the new Ethernet Local Access Services (s defined in
Exhibit T}, at the rates, conditions, circuit types, and locations set forth in the table immediately below
{"Specially Priced Circuits”), provided Customer submits an Order Form {as defined in Exhibit T) for the
Specially Priced Circuits no later than July 31, 2009, The Specially Priced Circults will not be eligibie for any
additional rebates, cradits, promotions or discounts and will be provided subject 1o capacity and avallability
as delermined by CenturyLink.

Location Cirouit Minimum MRC for Each NRC for Each Circuit
(Service Address) Type Service Term Circuit®
6490 5 Quebec St 12
Englewood, CQ 80111 GiGE Consecutive $4,560.00 $0.00
NPANXX: 303/694 Months
1122 3D : 12
Seattle, WA 98101 GIGE | congecutive $1,933.00 $0.00
QC Amg 36 T-2 Exh (10.24.11) Page 1 10/28/2011




DacuSign Envelope 1D: DA7CD744-77E8-4CA5-8E57-655ACCFBD514

ATTACHMENT T-2
LOCAL ACCESS SERVICE
CENTURYLINK WHOLESALE SERVICES AGREEMENT

MNPAINXX: 206/223 i Months

225 Withams S 12

Ranton, WA 98085 GIGE Consecutive $1,650.00 £0.00
NEANXX: 425/281 Months

25 85" &t 12 _

Tempe AZ 85281 GiGE Consecutive $3,704.00 $0.00
NPA/NXX: 480/804 Months

*Upon expiration of the Minimum Service Term, whichever is later, CenturyLink has the option to provide
month-to-month Ethemet Local Access Service for the Specially Priced Circuits at CenturyLink's then-
currert rates.

"Footnote 1. This is to corect MRC for Service Address 25 S 5th St, Tempe AZ 85281 & make retroactive
the correct MRC to the Effective Date of Amendment 17 of July 15, 2009, ‘

1.3 As of the Effective Date of Amendment No. 20 to the Agreement, the following
Terms and Conditions shall appiy;

Customer wili be eligible to receive special pricing for the new Ethernet Local Access Services (as defined in
Exnibit T), at the rates, conditions, circult types, and locations sei forth in the table immediately below
{"Specially Priced Circuits™), provided Customer submits an Order Form (as defined in Exhibit T) for the
Specially Priced Circuits no later than 45 days from October 12, 2009. The Specially Priced Circuits wili not
be eligible for any additional rebates, credits, promotions or discounts and will be provided subject to
capacity and availability as determined by Centuryl.ink.

Eocation Circuit Minimum MRC for Each NRC for Each Circuit
{Service Address) Type Service Term Circuit*

126 E Alameda S5t 12

Tucson, AZ 8571 GiGE Consecutive $4,360.00 $0.00
NPA/NXX: 520/206 Months

8545 £ Broadway Bivd 12

Tucsen, AZ B5710 GiGE Consecutive $3761.00 $0.00
NPA/NXX: 208/223 Months

118 § 18 St 12

Omaha, NE 68102 GIGE Consecutive $6708.60 $0.00
NPAINXX: 4027220 Months

1119 N 8C" St 12

Omaha, NE 68114 GIGE Consecutive $8700.00 $0.00
NPA/NXX: 402/391 Months

*Upon expiration of the Minimum Service Term, whichever is later, CenturyLink has the option to provide
month-to-month Ethernet Local Access Service for the Specially Priced Circuits at Centurylink's then-
curent rates.

1.4 Amendment No. 22 additional pricing terms and conditions:

QC Amd 36 T-2 Exh (10.24.11) Page 2 10/28/2011



DocuSign Envalope 1D DATCD744-77TEQ-4CA5-8E57-655ACCFBDS 14

ATTACHMENT T-2
LOCAL ACCESS SERVICE
CENTURYLINK WHOLESALE SERVICES AGREEMENT

Customer will be aligible to receive special pricing for the Ethermnet Local Accass Services {as defined in
Exhibit T}, at the rate{s), conditions, circuit types, and focations set forth in the table immediately belfow {the

"Specially Priced Circuits. The Specially Priced Circuits will not be sligible for any additional rebates,
credits, promotions or discounts and wili be provided subject fo capacity and availability as determined by
CenturylLink.

Location .. .

. _ Minimum Service MRC for Each NRC for £ach

{Customer Service Circuit Type Term Ciccuit Circuit

Address}

364 Ferguson Dr

Mountain View, CA 94043 Sixty {80}

6501968 GIGE Consecufive Months | $5+192.00 $0.00

1* Floor Telco Room

1.5 Amendment No. 22 additional pricing terms and conditions:

Customer will be eligible to receive special pricing for the Wavelength Local access Services (as defined in
Exhibit T}, at the rate(s), conditions, circuit types, and jocations set forth in the table immediately below (the
"Specially Priced Circisits. The Specially Pricad Circuits will ot be gligible for any additional rebates,
credits, promotions or discounts and will be provided sublect to capacity and avaitability as determined by

Centurylink,
L.ocation _ .
\ - Minimum Searvice MRE for Each NRC for Each
{Customer Service Circuit Type Term Circult Cirouit
Addresg}
810 15" St 3" floor , .
Thirty six {36)
Denver, CC 80202 GIGE Consecutive Months $400.00 $0.00

1.6 Amendment No. 22 additionat pricing terms and conditions:

Customer will be eligible to receive special pricing for the Cross-Connect (as defined in Exhibit T)
component of their existing circuit, at the rate(s), conditions, circuit types, and lacations set forth in the table
immediately below (the "Specially Priced Circulis. The Spacially Priced Circults will not be eligible for any
additional rebates, credits, promotions or discounts and will be provided subject to capacity and availabifity
as determined by Centurylink.

Location Circuit Minimum Service MRC for Each NRC for Each
{Customer Service Address) Type Tarm Circuit Circuit
2180 Commerce Center Ci. _

Littleton, CO 80129 Sixty {60}

303/791 GIGE | Consecutive Months $400.00 $0.00
Cyber Center Cross Connect

OC Amd 36 T-2 Exh (10.24.11) Page 3 10/28/2011



DocuSign Envelope ID: DA7CD744-77ES-4CAS-8E57-655ACCFBDA14

ATTACHMENT T.2
LOCAL ACCESS SERVICE

CENTURYLINK WHOLESALE SERVICES AGREEMENT

1.7 Amendmant No. 27 additional pricing terms and conditions:

Customer will be eligible to receive special pricing for the Wavelength Local aceess Services {as defined in
Exhibit T}, at the rate(s), conditions, circuil types, and locations set forth in the table immediately below {the

“Specially Priced Circuits,

The Specially Priced Circuits will not be sfigible for any additional rebates,

credits, promgtions or discounts end will be provided subject to capacity and availabiiity 28 determined by

Centuryl.ink.
Location - .
{Customer Service Circuit Type Mmzm_a;zﬂﬂierwce MR%; c;:ﬁach NR%;‘;;EEZach
Address)
700 W Mineral Ave
Littleton, CO 80120 Thirty six {38}
303/894 GIGE Consecutive Months $6,917.00 $1000.00
QC Telco Reom
1486 S 4800 W
Salt Lake City, UT 84104 Thirty sbx (38}
801/972 GIGE Conseciitive Monihs $400.00 $1,006.00
QC Teico Room
135 W Grion St
Tempe, AZ 85283 Thirty six (36)
480/831 GIGE Consecutive Months $6,738.00 $1000.00
QC Teleo Room
| 24418 130" Cir
Omaha, NE 68144 Thirty six (36}
4021330 GIGE Consecutive Months $6,855.00 $1000.00
QC Telco Room
5101 § 186% St
Tukwiia, WA 98188 Thirty six {36}
205/575 GIGE Consecutive Months $5,242.00 $1000.00
QC Telco Room
707 SW Washingion St
Portiand, OR 87205 . Thirly six {36)
503/221 GIGE Consecutive Months $400.00 $1000.00
QC Telco Room
250 Marquetie Ave
Minneapofis, MN 55401 Thirty six (36)
612/330 GiGE Consecutive Months $400.00 $1000.00
QC Teleo Room
104 Goid Ave 8E
Albuguergue, NM 87102 Thirty six {36)
5051242 GIGE Consesutive Months | T4200.00 $3,500.00
QC Telco Room
QC Amd 36 T-2 Exh {10.24.11} Page 4 10/28/2011




DocuSign Envelope iD: DA7CD744-T7ES-4CAS-8E57-655ACCEBDS14

ATTACHMENT T-2
LOCAL ACCESS SERVICE
CENTURYLINK WHOLESALE SERVICES AGREEMENT

1.8 Amendment No. 28 additional pricing terms and conditions:

Customer will be eligible to receive special pricing for the Ethernat Local access Services {nativa in Exhibit
T). at the rate(s), conditions, circuit types, and locations sef forth in the table immediately below (the
“Specially Priced Circuits), provided Cusiomer submils a Service Order Form for the Speclaily Priced
Circuits no later than May 10, 2011. The- Specialty Priced Circuits will not be gligible for any additionat
rebates, credits, promotions or discounts and will be provided subject to capacity and availability as
datermined by CenturyLink.

l.ocation Circuit Minimum MRC for Each NRC for Each Circuit
{Service Address) Type Service Term Circuit*
719 £ 18" St

. Twelve {12)
Kansas City, MO 64108 : )
NPAINXX 816/474 GiGE Go&s{x}tﬁ:\fe $6235.00 $3290.00
Cisco 2880
716 £ 197 St e

. Thirty 8ix (36)
Kansas Clty, MO 64108 1 e Consecutive $5260.00 $0.00
NPANXX B16/471 Nonths
Cisco 2860
710 E 18" &t ,

L Sixty (60)
Kansas City, MG 54108 . .
NPAINXX 816/471 GIiGE Coﬁr;:(s}izt:#;sve $4665.00 $0.00
Cisco 2950
8534 Concord Center
Dr.

Twelve (12)

Englewood, CO 80112 . .
NPANXX 302/840 GiGE Co&zz&;;:ve $8586.00 $2000.00
ENWECCAX, 0656,
Flr. 4

1.8 Amendment No. 28 additional pricing terms and condifions:

Customer wilt be eligibie to receive special pricing for the Wavelength Local access Services (as defined in
Exhibit T, at the rate(s}, conditions, circuit types, and locations set forth in the table immediately below (the
"Specially Priced Circuits), provided Customer submits a Service Order Form for the Specially Priced
Circuits no fater than May 1, 2011, The Specially Priced Circuits will not be eligible for any additional
rabates, credits, promoiions or discounts and will be provided sublect to capacity and availability as

determined by Centurylink,
Location Cireuit Minimum MRC for Each NRC for Each Circuit
{Service Address) Type Service Term Circuit*
314 S Main Ave ;
. Sixty {60}
Sioux Falis, 3D 57104 . .
NPANXX 605/357 GiGE Confzséi?;l(t;ve $30,542.00 $590.00
FLR 1-SXFLSDNW
800 Stinson Bivd Thirty Six (38}
Minneapolis, MN 55413 GIGE Consecutive $10,255.00 $0.00
NPA/NXX 763/526 ; Months
GC Amd 36 T-2 Exh (10.24.11) Page 5 102872011



DocuSign Envelope 1D; DATCD744-77E3-4CAS-8E57-655ACCFRD514

ATTACHMENT T-2
LOCAL ACCESS SERVICE
CENTURYLINK WHOLESALE SERVICES AGREEMENT

MPLSMN13.0628, FLR |
L ;

1.10 Amendment No. 30 additional pricing terms and conditions:

Customer will be eligible o receive speciai pricing for the Wavelength Local access Services, at the rate(s),
conditions, cireuit types, and Iocations set forth in the table immediately below (the “Specially Priced
Amendment No. 30 Circults™), provided Customer submits a Service Order Form for the Specially Priced
Amendment No, 30 Circuits no later than June 15, 2011, The Specially Priced Amendment No, 30 Circuits
will not be eligible for any additional rebates, credits, promotions or discounts and will be provided subject to
sapacity and availability as determined by Centurylink.

Leocation o » MRC for Each NRC for Each
(Service Address) Circult Minimum Specially Priced Specially Priced
Type Service Term Amendment No. 30 Amendment Ne¢, 30

Circuit Circuit

600 Stinson Bhvd. ;

- ; Sixty {B0)
NPANGOC 783/526 | G | Conseautie $3.408.00 $0.00
MPLSMN13,0828, FLR LL onins

1.1 Amendment No. 36 additional pricing terms and conditions:

Customer will be eligible to receive special pricing for the Wavelength Local access Services, at the rata{s),
‘ponditions, circuit types, and locations set forth in the table immediately below (the “Specially Priced
Amendment No. 38 Circuits™) provided Customer submits a Service Order Form for the Specially Priced
Amendment Mo. 36 Circuiis no later than January 30, 2012, The Specially Priced Amendment No, 36
Circuits will not be eligible for any additional rebates, credits, promotions or discounts and will be provided

subject to capacity and availability as determined by Centurylink.

Location o N MR(? for Egch NRC} for Egch
(Service Address) Circuit Minimum Specially Priced Speciatly Priced
Type Service Term Amendment No. 30 Amendment No. 30

Circuit Circuit

1201 Famam 5t Sixty (80)

Omaha NE, 88102 2.5G Conseculive $1.089.00 §0.00

402/449, 4" Floor Months

Rnsatifém?: 7 ééo Sixty (60)

218 /2922 2.5G Consecutive $1,570.00 $0.00

Marion Data Center Months

1201 Farnam St Sixty (60}

Omaha Niz, 68102 10G Consecutive $2,966.00 $0.00

402/448, 4™ Floor Months

167 Simmons St Sixty (60}

Marion, LA 71280 10G Consecutive $1,870.00 $0.00

318/292 Maonths

QC Amd 36 T-2 Exh (10.24.11) Page 6 10/28/2011




DocuSign Envelope iD: DATCD744-77E9-4CA5-8E57-655ACCFBDS14

CENTURYLINK WHOLESALE SERVICES AGREEMENT

ATTACHMENT T-2

{.OCAL ACCESS SERVICE

Marion Daia Center
5325 Zuni St. .
Sixty {60}
Denver, C0 80202 2.5G Consecutive $1,089.00 $0.00
303/458 Monthe
4" Floor
5325 Zuni St .
Sixty {60}
Denver, GO 80202 10G | Comsecutive 1,078.00 $0.00
303/458 Months
4" Floor
QC Amd 36 T-2 Exh {10.24.11} Page 7 10/28/2011




DocuSign Envelope |D: DA7CD744-77E9-4CA5-8E57-655ACCFBD514

. EXHIBIT PL2-WAVE
CENTURYLINK™ NATIONAL PRIVATE LINE SERVICES RATE EXHIBIT
WHOLESALE/ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

1. ERICING. The prices quoted are for the CenturylLink Optical Wavelength Service. Customer is responsible for al
interconnection costs to these focations, Additional charges associated with Local Access Service may also apply.
Unless otherwise specified herein, the QWave Private Line Service(s) are not sligible for any additional rebates,
credits, promotions or discounts and are provided subject io capacity and avallability as determined by CenturyLink in
its sole discretion.

1.1 Agreement/Amendment No 22 Pricing Terms and Conditions. Customer wil pay the following MRCs and
instaliation NRCs for the Wave Private Line Servica(s) as designated in the table(s) below,

On-Met tc On-Net Metro QWave Private Line Service

On-Net On-Nat Bandwidth Initial MRC installation
Location A Location & Service for Each NRC
Term On-Net to for Each
On-Net On-Net to
Metro On-Net
Circuit Metro Circuit*
114 S. Willson Ave 3011 2nd Ave N
Bozeman, MT 58715 Bitlings, MT 58101 10GhE 38
406/522 408/248 \
Consecutive | $4050.00 $0.60
QCC Fop QCC FDFP Months
114 8. Willson Ave 3041 2nd Ave N
Bozeman, MT 58715 Billings, MT 59101 10GhE 60
406/522 406/248 .
Consecutive | $3000.00 $0.00
QCC FDP QCC FDP MVonths
441 N. Park Ave 2388 Coal Mine Rd
Helena, MT 586061 Missoula, MT 59802 10GLE 36
406/445 408/237 .
Consecuiive $4050.00 $0.0G
QCC FDRP QCC FDP Months
441 N, Park Ave 2368 Coal Mine Rd
Helena, MT 59601 Missoula, MT 59802 10GhE 60
406/449 406/237 R
Consecutive $3000.00 $6.00
QCC FhP QCC FPpP Months
1812 Cantral Ave 103 N. Durbin St
Chayenne, WY 82001 | Casper, WY 82601 10GhE 36
307/638 307/253 .
Consecutive $4080.00 $0.00
QCC FPP Telco Room Months
1912 Central Ave 163 N. Durbin St 50
Cheyenne, WY 82001 Caspe:r, WY 82601 10GbE Consecutive | $3000.00 $0.00
307/635 307/253 Months
{ QGO FDP Telco Room

QC amd 36 Exh PL2-0Wave Rate Exh (10.24.1%)




DocuSign Envelope 1D: DATCD744-77£9-4CA5-8E57-655ACCFBD514

EXHIBIT PL2-WAVE
CENTURYLINK™ NATIONAL PRIVATE LINE SERVICES RATE EXHIBIT
WHOLESALE/ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

114 8, Wilson Ava 3011 2nd Ave N
Bozeman, MT 58718 | Billings, MT 58101 10GhE

36
406/522 406/248 .
QCC FOP Qee FOR Coﬁs(;ia:gsve $4050.00 . $0.00

*Centurylink will waive the installaiion NRCs for the Gn-Net fo On-Net Metro QWave Private Line Service(s)
specifically set forth in the table immasdiately above ordered with an Initial Service Term of 38 consecutive months or
greater {"Waived NRCs"). i any such On-Net to On-Net Metro QWave Private Line Service is Terminated by
Custorner without Cause, or by CenturyLink for Cause, prior to the expiration of its Initial Service Term, Customer
agress to pay CeniuryLink the amount of any Waived NRCs, in addition to any other garly termination liability due
under the Agreement or Exhibit PL,

Long Haul OWave Private Line Service™
POP Location A POP Location £ Bandwidth tnitial MRC Instaliation
Service for Each NRC
Term Long Haul for Each
Circuit Long Haul
Cirguit*
400 Tijeras Ave NW 910 15" St 10GbE 35
Albuguergue, NM 87102 | Denver, CO 80202 Consecutive $3226.00 $20,000.00
Months

Te obtain pricing in the table above, Long Haw GWave Private Line Service, Customer must order a minimum of
three circuils.

ywavelength local access service or Ethernet local access service associated with Long Haul QWave Private Line
Service is defined in, and subject to the terms and conditions of, Service Exhibit T.

* CenturyLink wilf waive the installation NRCs for the Long Haul QWave Private Line Service(s) specifically set forth
in the table immediately above ordered with an initial Service Term of 36 consecutive months or greater {“Waived
NRCs"). If any such Long Haul QWave Privale Line Service is Terminated by Cusfomer without Cause, or by
CenturyLink for Cause, prior {o the expiration of its Initial Service Term, Customer agrees to pay Centurylink the
amount of any Waived NRCs, in addition to any other early termination liability due under the Agreement or Exhibit
PL.

1.2 Agreement/Amendment No 29 Pricing Terms and Conditions. Customer will pay the following MRCs
and instaliation NRCs for the QWave Private Line Servica(s) as designated in the table{s) below.

Long Haul QWave Private Line Service!”

rstallation
Initial m?”ERgch NRC
POR Location A POP Location Z Bandwidih Service for Each
T Long Haut
arm Cireuit Long Haul
Circuit™
5011 2™ Ave 1489 S 4800 35
- Salt Lake City, UT 10GhE Consecutive | $9,377.00 : $20,000.00
Biflings, MT
Months
] 8110 Commerce 16
3011 2™ Ave Center Cir e . oo
Billings, MT Highlands Ranch, i0GbE Cor‘r)zsec;ltwe $4,215.06  $20,000.60
co onths

G amd 36 Exh PL2-OWave Rate Exh {10.24.11) 2




DocuSign Envelope ID: DATCD744-T7ES-4CAB-8EE7-655ACCFBDS14

EXHIBIT PL2-WAVE
CENTURYLINK™ NATIONAL PRIVATE LINE SERVICES RATE EXHIBIT
WHOLESALE/ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

Te abtain pricing in the table ahove, Long Haul QWave Private Line Service, Customer must submit a Service Order
for the Specially Priced Circuits no later than May 1, 2011.

"Wavelength local access service or Ethernet iocal access service associated with Long Haul QWave Private Line
Service is defined in, and subject to the terms and conditions of, Service Exhibit T.

¥ CenturylLink will waive the instaliation NRCs for the Long Haul QWave Private Line Service(s) specifically set forth
in the table immediately above ordered with an initial Service Term of 36 consecutive months or greater (“Waived
NRCs"). i any such Long Haul QWave Private Line Service is Terminated by Customer without Cause, or by
CenturyLink for Cause, prior to the expiration of its Inifial Service Term, Customer agrees to pay CenturyLink the
amount of any Waived NRCs, in addition to any other early termination liabiiity due under the Agreement or Exhibit
PL.

1.3 Amendment No 30 Pricing Terms and Conditions. Customer will pay the following MRCs and instaliation
NRCs for the QWave Private Line Service(s) as designated in the table(s) below.

Long Haul GWave Private Line Service™

! Instaliation
Initigi fniﬁg Cch NRC
POP {ocation A POP Location 2 Bandwidth Service or-a for Each
T Long Haul
erm Circuit Long Haul
= Cirouit™
517 Riverside Ave. 80
Owetonna, MN 55060 ffi’gn";‘:‘" T 1 GbE Consecutive | $1,478.00 | $10,000.00
OWTNMNCH, 620 pais, Months

To obtaln pricing in the table above, Long Haul QWave Private Line Service, Customer must submit a Service Order
for the 8pecially Priced Circuits no iater than June 15, 2011,

ﬁ\/\.fz-a\\.reiength local access service or Ethemat local access service associated with Long Haul QWave Private Line
Service is defined in, and subject to the terms and conditions of, Service Exhibit T,

* Centurylink will walve the instaliation NRCs for the Long Haul OWave Private Line Service{s) specifically set forth
in the tabls immediately above crdered with an Initial Service Term of 80 consecutive manths or greater (“Walved
NRCs"). If any such Long Haul QWave Private Line Service is Terminated by Customer without Cauge, or by
CenturyLink for Cause, prior to the expiration of its Initial Service Term, Customer agrees ta pay CenturyLink the
amourd of any Waived NRCs, in addition to any other early termination liability due under the Agreement or Exhibit
PL.

QC amd 36 Exh PL2-GWave Rate Exh {(16.24.11) 3



DocuSign Envelope D) DA7CD744-77E8-4CA5-8E57-655ACCFBD5 14

EXHIBIT PL2-WAVE
CENTURYLINK™ NATIONAL PRIVATE LINE SERVICES RATE EXHIBIT
WHOLESALE/ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

1.4 Amendment No 36 Pricing Terms and Conditions. Customer will pay the following MRCs and installation
NRCs for the Wave Private Line Service{s) as designated in the tablg(s) below.
Long Haul Wave Private Line Service!”
Instaliation
e}
Initial Re NRC
POP Location A POP Location Z Bandwidth Service L ong Saul for Each
Term g Long Haui
Circuit Circuit*
ircuit

2323 Bryan St
1304 Mason 5t. Dalias, TX 75201 60
Omaha, NE 68108 214/812 .,
402/599 DLLSTX37,552 2.5 GbE Co&ziiﬁva $2.452 $10,000
OMAJNEIT, 644 FL 25

2323 Bryan St
1304 Mason St. Dallag, TX 75201 80
Omaha, NE 58108 214/812 .
402590 DLLSTX37.552 10 GbE Co&i?‘t:ﬁgve $5,129 $20,000
OMAJNEIT, 644 FL 25
910 15" St ?—iif%ﬁzi’m
Denver, CO 80202 7 4 1812 oe 80
303/438 ' DLLSTX37 552 2.5 GbE Consecutive $2,076 $10,000
DNVRCO25,656 FL‘*25 : Konths
Suite 220

2323 Bryan St
810 15" St. :
Denver, CO 80202 Dalos, TX 75201 50
303/436 DLLSTX37 552 10 GbE Consecutive $3,322 $20,004
DNVRC0O26,856 FL 25 ! Months
Suite 220
910 15" St.
Denver, GO 80202 e e 108 80
3031436 402/59é 2.5 GhE Consecufive $1,269 $10,000
D!\{VRCOZG,GSS OMAJNEIT, 844 Months
Suite 2“%0
910 15" 3,
Denver, CO 80202 304 Mason o 08 60
303/436 402 35953 10 GbE Consecutive $4.061 $20,000
DNVRCOZG,GSS OMAJNEIT, 644 Months
Suite 220

To obtain pricing in the table above, Long Haul QWave Private Line Service, Customer must submit a Service Order

for the Specially Priced Circuits no later than January 30, 2012,

Twavelength local access service or Ethernet iocal access service associated with Long Haul Wave Privale Line
Service is defined in, and subject to the terms and conditions of, Service Exhibit T.

* Centurybink will waive the instaliation NRCs for the Long Haul QWave Private Line Service(s) specifically set forth
in the table immediately above ("Waived NRCs"). If any such Long Haul QWave Private Line Senvice is Terminated
by Customer without Cause, or by Centurylink for Cause, prior 1o the expiration of its Initfal Service Term, Customer
agrees to pay Centurylink the amount of any Waived NRCs, in addition o any other early termination liability due
under the Agreement or Exhibit PL.

QC amd 36 Exh PL2.QWave Rate £xh {10.24.11) 4



DocuSign Envelope 10: DATCD744-77ES-4CA5-8E57-655ACCFBD514

EXHIBIT PL2-WAVE
CENTURYLINK™ NATIONAL PRIVATE LINE SERVICES RATE EXHIBIT
WHOLESALE/ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

2. ANCILLARY CHARGES. In addiion to the foregoing QWave Private Line Service rates, Customer will pay to
CenturyLink the following additional charges, as applicable.

2.1 Expedile Charges for On-Net Services (INRC Per Expedited Order).

Circuit Spead Expedité Charge
All Speeds $1.800
“Expadite charges associated with Off-Net services are not inciuded in the
table above and will be provided on an [CB.

2.2. Order Change Charges {(NRC Per Changed Order).

Circuif Speed | Order Change Charge
All Speeds $1,500

2.3. Qrder Cangellation Charges (NRC Per Cancelied Crder).

Circuit Speed : ®rier Canceliaficn Charge
All Speeds $1,000

2.4 Termination Lisbility Chargs.

in addition to &l rates, fees and charges which acorue under this Exhibit for gach Service up through the date of
Termination, Customer also must pay Centurylink the following “Termination Liability Charge™

a. 100% of the MRCs mulfiplied by the number of remaining unused months (including the pro rata portion of any
partigl months) through he first 12 mornths of the Service Term; plus

b. 35% of the MRCs multiplied by the number of remaining unused months {including the pro rata portion
of any partial menths) bevond the first 12 months of the Service Term, plus

&. 100% of any Service NRCs that were previcusly waived or discounted by Centurylink.

GO amd 35 Exh PL2-OWave Rate Exh (10.24.11) 5



DocuSign Envelope 1D: DA7CDT744-TTES-4CAS5-8E57-855ACCFEDS 14

EXHIBIT IPE-2 PREFERRED
CENTURYLINK IP SOLUTIONS SERVICE
WHOLESALE! ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

1.  NON-RECURRING CHARGES INRCs).

Potl Speed L

0S-1, NxDS-1 350
D5-3 5100
GG-3 $200
0C-12 5300
CC-48 3600
10 Mbps Ethernet (All Speeds}) $50
100 Mbps Fast Ethemet (Al Speeds) 2150 i
1,000 Mbps Gigabit Ethernet (Al Speeds) $400 ]

* Centuryl.ink will waive the Port NRC assetiated wih the Port Installation Charge for any Port ordered with 2 Initial Service Term of 12
months or fonger.

M k‘*n»e”u harge
- Port Speed - e L POMtNRG . - -
55 {AI! Speeds} £250
D&-3 (Al Speeds) §760
DC-3 (Al Speeads) $1.000
0C-12 $1,000
OC-48 51,000
10 Mbos Ethemnst (Al Speeds) $250
100 Mops Fast Ethernet (All Speeds) $750
1,000 Mbps Gigabit Ethernet (All Speeds: 51,000

‘Port Speed e Pont NRG
05-1 {All Speeds) $550
DS-3 {All Speads) - $600
OC-3 (Al Speeds) $750
OC-12 $1,600
OCA4B iCB
10 Mbps Ethamet (Al Speeds) 3550
100 Mbps Fast Ethernet [All Speeds) 3600
1.000 Mbps Gigabit Ethemet (Al Speads) 3750

“‘Port gpg o

: - Port NRC
D51 (Al Speeds) 3400
D8-3 (A Speeds) $800
OC-3 (Al Speeds) $1,500
G112 $1,500
Gr-48 e
10 Mhps Ethernet {All Speeds) $400
100 Mbps Fast Etvernet (Al Speeds) $BOD
1,000 Mbps Gigablt Eihemnet (Al Speeds) 51,500

Port Speed . S - Internet Port NRG v
i D51 {All Speeds} ! 575 Per Purt ]
“This change charge will only apply when Customer adds Priority Access 1o a Port during its Service Tem.

E Ry : Enhanced Port NRC
[ Al Speeds $140 Per Port
Fort Spee S e AP Exiension D
| All Speads $50 per IPsec tunnel

GC Amd 36 Bxh IPE-2 Qwest IO Networking Servite Pricing - PREFERRED 10.24.11
1




DocuSigr: Envalope ID: DATCD744-T7E9-4CAS-8E57-655ACCFBD5 14

EXHIBIT IPE-2 PREFERRED
CENTURYLINK IP SOLUTIONS SERVICE
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

2. MONTHLY RECURRING CHARGES (MRCs).

(8} Fiat Rate Pord Charges:

: - Port Speed internet Port MRC | Private Port MRG | Enbanced Port MRG
051 (1.544Mbps; 5105 5180 $216
2xDS-1 (3 Mbpsy $187 3360 3432
3xDS-1 (4.5 Mops) 278 3840 §648
4xDS-1 (6 Mbps) i858 3720 $864
ExD8-1 (7.5 Mops) $430 $900 $1.D80
6xDS-1 {8 Mbps) £513 $1,080 $1.286
7xDS~1 110.5 Mbps) $587 1,260 $1,512
8xDS-1 {12 NMbps) 5663 $1.440 $1,728
DS-2 {45 Mbps) $1.200 1 858 $2.231
OC-3 (155 Mbps} $3.617 $4.800 $5,760
DC-12 (622 Mbps) 38,400 $14,400 $17.280
OC-48 (2,488 Mops) $20.800 $42,780 $50.,736
Ethernel (10Mbos) $517 $778 5933
Fast Ethernet (100 Mbps) $1,944 52,850 53,456
I Gigabil Etharne! (1 000Mbps} 210,000 $25 6060 529,277

(b} Tiered Pert Charges:

Usag 5 Ainternet Po) .

R T MRC MRC CHUMRE T
052 -3 Mbps $1,13¢8 $1,252 51,803
D§-3 - & Mbps $1,138 $1.262 $1,503
DS-3 -9 Mbps §1.139 $1.282 31,503
D3-3 - 12 Mbps $1,139 §1.252 $1.503
PE-3 - 15 Mbps 51,128 1,252 1,503
[38-3 - 1E Mbns 31,138 1.354 $1.625
DE-3 - 21 Mbps 21,138 $1,406 1,687
DS-3 - 24 Mbps $1,138 $1,457 1,742
DE-3 . 27 Mbps 31,139 §1.487 1,796
[3%-3 - 36 Mbps 51,138 $1,668 31,882
BS-3 - 27 Mhps %1,138 $1.638 $1,867
DS-3 - 3€ Mbrs $1,185 $1.711 32,053
DS-3 - 38 Mbps $1,233 51,794 : 32,153
D53 - 42 Mbos $1,264 $1.878 $2,253

sage

QC-3 - 35 Mbps
OC-3 - 45 Mbps 2,881 §3,421
O0-3 - BE Mbps $3,088 83,707
OC-3 - 65 Mbps 3,326 53,887
0C-2 - 75 Mops $3,408 $4,087
0T-3 - 85 Mbps $3,485 34,182
O2-3 - 85 Mbps 3,762 4,814
O0-3 - 108 Mbps 4,061 $4.874
CC-3 - 118 Mbps 4,384 §£5,281

C-3 » 125 Mbps $4,733 5,538
0C-3 - 135 Mbps 54,548 86,818
GC-3 - 145 Mbps $4,966 £ 110

‘Ysage Tiers

fnternet Port -

! : CMRC
C-12 - 90 Mbps $4,950 $6,830
O5-12 - 135 Mbps $4.950 $7.425
0OC~12- 180 Mbps $4,950 §7,782
0C-12 - 225 Wibps 84,128 $39.524 .
OG~12 - 270 Mbps 35,240 $1¢.880 513,068

Qc Amd 36 Exh FE-2 Qwest iQ Netwerking Service Pricing - PREFERRED 10.24.11
2




DocuSign Envelope 1D: DATCD744-77E9-4CAS-8ES7-635ACCFBD514

EXHIBIT IPE-2 PREFERRED
CENTURYLINK IP SOLUTIONS SERVICE
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

0C-12 - 315 Mbps 36,138 511,048 $13,258
OC-12 - 360 Mops $8.514 $11.464 $13,757
OC-12 -~ 4086 idbps $6,890 $11,880 514,756
OC-12 —~ 405 Mbps $6.400 812,768 $15,322
OC-12 ~ 540 Mbbs $8,885 $13.656 $16,387
OC-12 — B85 Mbps $9,38¢8 514,544 $17,453

.. isage Tiers . .- -| internet Port | Private Port | . Enhanced Port .-
T S R T T MRG T CMRG

CC-48 - 270 Ihos £9,900 $22.770 $30.680
OC-48 - 300 WMhps $8,800 §22.770 30,690
0C-48 - 730 Mbps $10.454 $22,770 $320,690
DC-48 - 960 Mbps $12,789 £23.760 $30.690
046 - 1180 Mbps 315,840 527,720 33,264
OL-4B - 1420 Mbps $18.610 528,700 $35,640
OC-48 - 1650 Mhps 521,384 933,264 $30.917
QC-48 ~ 1880 Mbps §24,221 537,772 P45 214
QC-48 — 2110 Mbps 327,058 | 342,260 60,5642
OC-48 — 2340 Mbps $26,806 | $45300 $55,810 i

-1 Enhanced Port

LR T TR L ARG T
Ethernet - 2 Mbps $248 5574 632
Ethemet -4 Mops 2317 $574 %685
Ethernef -6 Mups 478 $713 S885
[ Ethernet -8 Mbps } 3520 | 5792 i $950

Usage Tiers Internet Port | Private Port | .. Enhanced Port
R R CUMRE TR UMRE T R T RGeS

Fast Ethernet- 10

Mbps 3644 $861 $1,1928
Fast Bhernet- 15

Mbps 5742 £606 51,198
Fast Ethemet- 20

Mbps 2840 5650 $1.158
Fast Ethernet- 30

Mbps 31,188 $1,378 $1.654
Fast Ethernet- 40

Mbps $1.48% $1.679 52,018
Fast Ethernst- 50

Mibps 51,584 34,801 82281
Fast Sthernet- 60

Mbps 51,7114 $2.001 $2,500
Fast Ethemet- 70

Mbps 51,848 $2.364 $2,838
Fast Ethernet- B0

Mbps 51,885 $2.628 $3.163
Fast Ethernet- 90

bps 52,185 $2,800 33,491

‘sage Tiers:

Gigabit Ethernet ~ 100

Mbps $2,079 37,326 58,059
Gigabit Eihernet - 200

Mbps $3.366 $7,445 $8,634
Gigabit Ethernet - 300

Mbps $4,455 §10.602 $12,830
Gigabit Ethernet - 400

Iibps $5,148 313,622 316,347
Gigabl Ethernet - 500

Wbps 35,940 $16.236 $18.483
Gigablt Ethernet - 600

Ibps $6,534 518,533 $22,238

QC Amd 36 Exh IPE-Z Qwest iQ Networking Service Pricing - PREFERRED 10.24.11
3




DocuSign Envelope iD: DATCD744-77E9-4CAS5-8EE7-655ACCFBDS14

EXHIBIT IPE-2 PREFERRED
CENTURYLINK IP SOLUTIONS SERVICE
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

Gigakit Ethernet - 700 !

MDps $7,408 $21,308 ; $25.561
Gigabit Ethernat - 800

Mbps $85.445 324 086 $28.883
Gigabit Ethernet - 300

Mbps $9,400 $26.863 332,208

{c) Burstable Port Charges:

.0 UJsage Tiers

5 006 Mbps iminimum}

5.001 - 8.000 Mbps 5104 §144
9,001 - 14.000 Mbps $72 £108
14.001- 18.000 Mbps 60 591
18.001 — 23.000 WMbps 48 $77
23,001 - 27.000 Mbps 342 $67
27.004 - 45.000 Mbps | 537 58

- Wsage T internet Port Private Port Enhanced Port
15,000 Mbps (minimum) $60 $120 £144
15,001 ~ 30.060 Mbps 358 580 $u6
30.001 ~ 45.000 Mbps £49 §64 77
A5 001 ~ 60.000 Mbps $46 856 a7
60.001 - 80000 Mbps $41 544 53
80.00% ~ 155.000 Mbps i 338 $40 | 348

] - Wsage Tiers internet Port nhanced Port
60.000 Mbps (mirimurn) $40 $68 ‘ $82
60,001 ~ 126.000 Mbps $3e $60 372
125001 -~ 140.000 Mbps $3% SE6 67
1403.001 — 18E.000 Mbps 328 52 62
185,001 - 280.000 Mbps 524 544 $53
250.001 - 316.000 Mbps 520 538 §43
210007 ~ 622.000 Mbps 18 532 538

BURSTARI DA Bkt sl hes NI

Ln b Usage Tiees ' o Infernet Port (L Private Port

250,000 Mbps {minimurm) §20 $44

250,601 ~ 600.000 Mbps 18 340

A00.001 ~ 500.000 Mbrs 318 336

£00.001 - 750,000 Mbps $17 332

750,001 ~ 1600.000 Mbos $18 348

1000.081 ~ 1250.000 Mbps 315 §24

125000 ~ ZABR.000 Mbps §i4 SE2
- sage Tiers -4 internet Port | - Private Port Ennanced Port
2.000 Mbps {minimum} 588 5160 3152
2.001 -~ 4.000 Mbps SEG $140 $168
4.001 - 6.000 Mbps 572 5120 144
6.001 - 10.000 Mbps 368 3100 2120

. Ysage Tiers
16.060 Mbps {minimum)
10.00% = 20.G00 Mbps
20,001 ~ 30.000 Mbps
3C.001 — 40,000 Mbps
40.001 - 50.000Mbps
50.001 - 100.000 Mbps

QG Amd 36 Exh IPE-2 Qwest 10 Networking Service Pricing - PREFERRED 10.24.11
4




DocuSign Envelope ID: DATCD744-77E9-4CAS-8E57-655ACCFRBDS14

EXHIBIT IPE-2 PREFERRED
CENTURYLINK [P SOLUTIONS SERVICE
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

Usage Tiers et Private Port
100.000 Mbps {minimum) 518 $40 548
106,001 = 200,000 Mbps §17 $38 345
200,001 ~ 300.000 Mbps B8 338 $43
300.001 - 400.000 Mbps §13 §34 $41
400.0071 - 500,000 Mbps §12 333 538
500.001 - 100,000 Mbps $11 $31 337

{d) Feature Charges:

; “Port Speed - "Private/Enhanced Port IMRC
{ Al Speeds §G Ber Port ]

Priorty Access

Port Speed ]
i DS-1 (All Speads) |

$48 Per Pont

(e} VPN Extension Charges:

Extension MRC .

ort Speed. :
525 per IPsec funnel |

{_All Speeds ‘

3. TERMINATION LIABILITY CHARGE.

in agdition to all raies, fees and charges which accrue under this Exhibit for sach Service up through the date of Termination, Customer
atso must pay CenturyLink the following *Tarmination Liability Charge™

& 100% of the MRCs muitiplied by the number of remaining unused months fncluding the pro raa portion of any
partial months) through the first 12 monins of the Bervice Term; plus

b, B0% of the MRCs muitiplied by the number of remaining unused months nciuding the pro rata portion of any partial
months) bayond the first 12 months of the Service Term, plus

c.  100% of any Service NRCs that were previously waived or discounted by Centuryl.ink,

4. SPECIAL PRICING
4.1 Amendment No, 36 additional pricing terms and conditions:

Customer is eligible ko receive special pricing for the Fiat Rate Private Port Services as spacifically set forth below (the "Speclalty Priced
Amendment No. 36 Por?), at the foliowing rate(s) based on compiiznice with the conditions set forth below and capacity and availability as
determined by CenturyLink, provided Cusiomer submifs an Order Form (as gefined in Exhibit T} by January 30, 2012, The below rates will
onty apply to Ports ordered with an initial Service Term of sixty (B0) months or greater, With raspect to the Specially Priced Amendment
No. 36 Port listed beiow, Customer will not be eligible for any additional discounts, Alf other terms and conditions of Exhibit IPE will apply.

Flat Rate Port Charges:

ort Sp .

: o Private Port MRC . -
Gigabit Ethernet {1000Mbps)

$7,000

QC Amd 38 Exh PE-Z Qwest 10 Networking Service Pricing - PREFERRED 10.24.11
<]



	Text1: 
	Text2: 
	Text3: 
	Text4: 
	Text5: 
	Text6: 
	Text7: 
	Text8: 
	Text9: 
	Text10: 
	Text11: 
	Text12: 
	Text13: 
	Text14: 
	Text15: 
	Text16: 
	Text17: 
	Text18: 
	Text19: 


